bokusgruppen

Press release 2021-06-03 at 14:45 CEST

Bokusgruppen approved for listing on Nasdaq First North Growth Market

Bokusgruppen AB (publ) ("Bokusgruppen") received approval today from Nasdaq Stockholm regarding its admission to trading on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. The first day of trading in Bokusgruppen's shares will be Friday, 4 June 2021.

As stated in a press release published on 25 May 2021, Bokusgruppen previously obtained conditional confirmation that Bokusgruppen meets the listing requirements of Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market. Nasdaq Stockholm announced today that Bokusgruppen meets all of the requirements and the company has received final approval for its admission to trading on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. The first day of trading on Nasdaq First North Growth Market will be Friday, 4 June 2021. Bokusgruppen's shares will be traded under the ticker symbol BOKUS with the ISIN code SE0016074256.

For more information, please contact Maria Edsman, CEO Bokusgruppen, on +46 76 888 26 10 or Alexandra Fröding, Press Contact, on +46 70 775 27 83.

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 14:45 CEST on 3 June 2021.

Bokusgruppen AB (publ)

Corp.reg.no.: 559025-8637 Box 2100, 103 13 Stockholm, Sweden Lindhagensgatan 74, plan 8, 112 18 Stockholm, Sweden Tel: +46 10-744 10 00 Email: <u>info@bokusgruppen.com</u>

Certified Adviser

Bokusgruppen's Certified Adviser is Erik Penser Bank AB. Contact information: Erik Penser Bank AB, Box 7405, SE-103 91 Stockholm, tel: +46 8 463 83 00, e-mail: certifiedadviser@penser.se.

Bokusgruppen is Sweden's market-leading book retailer which, with the strong and complementary brands Bokus, Bokus Play and Akademibokhandeln, reaches a very large share of Sweden's population. In addition to books in all channels and formats, a large and inspirational range of other products is also offered. Based on its vision - "Everyone should experience the joy of reading, every day" - Bokusgruppen aims to satisfy the customers' varying requirements and be the preferred choice for as many as possible.